FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

СНА	IR:				
I move to amend <u>HB4369</u>					
Page	10	Section	1	Lines	Of the printed Bill 4
<u> </u>		_		-	Of the Engrossed Bill
By deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "and";					
Page 10, Section 1, Line 8: By deleting the word and number "one (1)" and inserting in lieu thereof, "six (6)";					
Page 10, Section 1, Line 8: By deleting the word "year" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "months";					
Page 10, Section 1, Line 9: By inserting after the word "date" and before the period "." the following language: "and a victim, as defined in Section 332.2 of this title, or the district attorney speaking on behalf of the victim, has not submitted an objection";					
Page 11, Section 2, Lines 11 & 12: By deleting all language beginning with the word "pursuant" on Line 11 through the word "Statutes" on Line 12;					
Page 11, Section 2: By deleting before the word "credits" the word "discharge" on Lines 13, 17, and 24;					
Page 12, Section 2: By deleting before the word "credits" the word "discharge" on Lines 2 and 6;					
Page 12, Section 2, Lines 7 & 9: By deleting the phrase "or term of imprisonment";					
Page 12, Section 2, Line 10: By deleting the phrase "at the point of discharge";					
(SEE BELOW)					
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS					
Adopted:				ent submitte	ed by: Brian Hill
Adopted.					

Reading Clerk

Page 12, Section 2, Line 19: By inserting after the word "requesting" the following language: "an earlier"; and

Pages 12 & 13, Section 2, Line 20: By deleting all language beginning with the word "earlier" on Line 20 through the word "offender" on Page 13, Line 2 and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "date".